Joint Committee on Plan Structure and Design

Membership - 2013

The GTCMHIC Joint Committee on Plan Structure and Design is made up of municipal and labor
representatives. This Committee examines and reports out their recommendations to the Board of
Directors on any changes of the Health Insurance Consortium benefit plans.

Municipal Representatives

CoNOOR~WDNE

City of Ithaca

City of Cortland

Town of Caroline

Town of Danby

Town of Dryden

Town of Enfield*

Town of Groton

Town of Ithaca

Town of Lansing

Town of Ulysses*
Village of Cayuga Heights
Village of Dryden
Village of Groton
Village of Trumansburg*
Tompkins County

Alternate
15a. TC3
15b. County Library

Labor Representatives

1.
2.
3.

BoOoxo~No O

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

TC White Collar Unit — CSEA
TC—Blue Collar Unit — CSEA
TC—-Road Patrol Clerical Unit — EUTCSE

TC Corrections Unit-Corrections
Officer Unit 82

TC3 — staff unit — CSEA

TC3 Professional Admin Assoc. Unit

TC3 Faculty Association, NYSUT

TC Library Support Staff Assoc., UAW

TC Library Professional Staff Assoc.

. Bolton Point Water Unit — IUOE

Alternate

. Town of Ithaca — DPW-Teamsters

Alternate
Town of Caroline DPW-Teamsters
Town of Danby-Highway-CSEA
Town of Dryden (DPW Teamsters??)
Town of Groton-Highway Unit-Assoc.
Town of Lansing - Teamsters Local 317
Village of Dryden — Police-PBA
City of Ithaca Police-Ithaca PBA

Delegate Title

Schelley Michell Nunn Human Resources Director

Mack Cook Director of Administration and Finance
Vacant

Laura Shawley (Vice Chair) Asst. to Supervisor & Highway Sup.
Jennifer Case / Mary Ann Sumner Bookkeeper / Town Supervisor
Herb Masser/Debbie Teeter Town Board Members

Jeff Brockway

Judy Drake
Ruth Hopkins

Human Resources Manager
Board Member

Marsha Georgia Town Clerk

Joan Mangione Village Clerk
Charles Becker Monica Armstrong
Elizabeth Conger Trustee

No representative (contact Rordan Hart or Clerk)
Brooke Jobin Benefits Manager
Anita Fitzpatrick Commissioner of Personnel

Sharon Dovi Human Resources Manager
15 Municipalities, one vote each
Doug Perine President
Steve Wright
Pete Walker/Matthew Skeval
Alt. E-mail
Rich Lesniak
Scott Weatherby President
Olivia Hershey President

Scott Ochs/Melissa Schmidt President

Jeff Hall Shop Steward
Jim Bower

John Licitra Shop Steward
Joe Slater

Lenny Whitaker
Bradley Berggren/Jeff Ward President (659-7117)

Joe Graham 898-3110
Steve Makela/Mark Moseley (533-4328)
Ofcr. Mackenzie Covert

John Joly/
Mike Dubrava

President


mailto:shelleymn@cityofithaca.org
mailto:mcook@cityofcortland.org
mailto:danbyhwy@yahoo.com
mailto:bookkeeper@dryden.ny.us
mailto:supervisor@dryden.ny.us
mailto:herbmasser@gmail.com
mailto:dlt22@cornell.edu
mailto:brockway13@live.com
mailto:jdrake@town.ithaca.ny.us
mailto:touclerk@twcny.rr.com
mailto:charlie@beckerwells.com
mailto:monicalee2442@yahoo.com
mailto:conger.betty@gmail.com
mailto:bjobin@tompkins-co.org
mailto:afitzpatrick@tompkins-co.org
mailto:dovis@tc3.edu
mailto:skwright.csea@gmail.com
mailto:tcdsaprez@yahoo.com
mailto:caulkins1213@yahoolcom
mailto:rich.lesniak@council82.org
mailto:oah@tc3.edu
mailto:ochss@tc3.edu
mailto:jhall@boltonpoint.org
mailto:jbowerjr@boltonpoint.org
mailto:jlicitra@town.ithaca.ny.us
mailto:jslater@town.ithaca.ny.us
mailto:cwhitt9127@aol.com
mailto:bugaboo2412@yahoo.com
mailto:stevemakela55@yahoo.com
mailto:mcovert113@yahoo.com
mailto:jjoly@cityofithaca.org
mailto:mdubrava@cityofithaca.org

19. Ithaca City-DPW Unit CSEA 1000
20. Ithaca City Admin-Unit CSEA 1000
21. Ithaca City Fire Fighters Assoc.

22. City Executive Unit-City Exec. Assoc.
23. Fire Chief Officers Unit Local 737

24. City of Cortland Police Benevolent Assoc.

25. City of Cortland Wastewater

26. City of Cortland Firefighters

27. City of Cortland CSEA

28. City of Cortland SEIV

29. Village Cayuga Heights PBA

30. Town of Ithaca - Bolton Point UAW

* No unions/bargaining units

Updated 11/17/2013

Tim Farrell
June Overslaugh
George H. Apgar |l

Tim Logue

George Apgar
Joe Peters

Tom MccCall
Derik Reynolds
Joe Call

Wilma VanDee
Jerry Wright

President
President
President
Designee
Designee

30 Bargaining units, one vote each


mailto:gapgar@iaff737.org
mailto:timlo@cityofithaca.org
mailto:gapgar@iaff737.org

